2.1     Key Details of the Securities 

Category of Warrants : Warrants to purchase ordinary shares of RS Public 

Company Limited Series #5 (“RS-W5”) 

Type of Warrants : Transferable named certificate 

Number of Offering 

Warrants 

: not exceeding 106,974,550 units (One hundred and six 

million nine hundred and seventy-four thousand five  

hundred and fifty units) 

No. of new ordinary shares 

reserved for exercise of 

Warrants 

: not exceeding 106,974,550 shares (par value Baht 1.00 per 

share) which is equal to 10% of the total issued shares of 

the Company as of  14 September 2023.   

Method of Allocation :